Police Pension Scheme 2015 (133,350)   (132,590)

Total present value of liabilities (1,286,340)   (1,367,290)

5. Debtors 31st March 2025 6th May 2024

£000 £000

Short Term - Other Local Authorities   -  -

6. Creditors

Short Term - General   -  -

7. Prior Period Adjustment

A significant matter was highlighted in the 2023/24 Auditor's Annual Report leading to a

Disclaimer Opinion. This was in relation to the extended trial balance and the use of

estimated income and expenditure resulting in estimated debtors, creditors and cash

position.  This has been addressed by extracting actual data from the financial  ledger for

the period 1st April to 6th May 2024 and using this to reconcile the cash and bank position

as at the 6th May 2024. This work has resulted in a prior period adjustment to the Police

Pension Fund Account due to a variance in the April and May (36 days) pension payroll

transactions when compared to those estimated:

As previously

stated 2023/24 Restated 2023/24

Adjustments

made

CONTRIBUTIONS AND BENEFITS £000 £000 £000

Contributions receivable

From Employer:

Normal (23,315)   (22,800)   515

From Members (9,703)   (9,551)   152

Remedy Adjustments (10)   (21)   (11)

(33,028)   (32,372)   656

Transfers in

Individual transfers in from other schemes (65)   (65)   -

Benefits payable

Pensions 52,699   52,806   107

Commutations & lump sum retirement benefits 6,840   6,303   (537)

Death grants & dependants gratuities 182   182   -

59,721   59,291   (430)

Payments to and an account of leavers

Refund of contributions 52   52   -

86,401 86,197 (204)

Top up grant receivable from Government (26,680)   (26,907)   (1,064)

Net amount payable / (receivable) for the period - - -

Deficit / (Surplus) for the period before top up grant

receivable from/payable to Central Government

POLICE PENSION FUND ACCOUNT FOR PERIOD ENDED 6th MAY 2024

101

ACCOUNTING PERIOD

The period of time covered by the accounts, normally a period of twelve months commencing on

1st April and ending as at the balance sheet date, 31st March.

ACCRUALS

The concept that income and expenditure is accounted for as it is earned or incurred, not as